
Agenda Item II-B: Apollo Renovations and Additions Change Order Totaling +\$8,231.31
Presented by: Amy Skaalerud, Executive Director of Finance and Business Services

Background

- Change Order #1 with AJ Moore Electric in the amount of +\$8,231.31 to custom retrofit of the existing recessed panelboards in order to reuse them as outlined in the plans.

This project is funded with proceeds from the 2025A School Building Bonds.

This change order is within the approved budget for this project.

Administration Recommendation:

The Administration recommends approval of this change order for the above named project.